FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

11-03-1999



101190531

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

/ / RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET
	DEMARKS ONLY
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Progressive Attachments Corpora	tion 10/20/1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Washington
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ACS Industries, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2151 Mogadore Rd.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Kent	Ohio 44240-0810
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Ohio
2/1999 DNGUYEN 00000194 1969625 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

rubic ourgen reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0185

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Grace J. Han	
Address (line 1)	Bullivant Houser Bailey, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400	
	Seattle, WA 98101-1618	
Address (line 3)	ocatile, WA 3010111010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)		

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,969,625 **Number of Properties** # Enter the total number of properties involved. **Fee Amount** Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 **Method of Payment:** Enclosed X Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: No Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph R. Zeno 10/20/99 **Date Signed** Name of Person Signing

1"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0186

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of: PVC)	ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTRATION OF A
)	MARK
Designation No.	1 060 625)	
Registration No.:	1,909,023)	
Issued:	April 23, 1996)	
Mark:	PVC and Design)	
	_)	
Class(es):	7)	
)	
)	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

I. ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Progressive Attachments Corporation (the "Assignor") of 11329 Mountain Loop Highway, Granite Falls, Washington 98252, has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Registration No. 1,969,625, dated April 23, 1996; and

WHEREAS ACS Industries, Inc. (the "Assignee") of 2151 Mogadore Rd., Kent, Ohio 44240-0810, desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and

Registration No. 1,969,625 Assignment of a Registration of a Mark

1.

interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill and the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

PROGRESSIVE ATTACHMENTS CORPORATION, Assignor

Dated: October 30, 1999

Signature

By: Mr. Joseph R. Zeno

Its: President

State of Washington

) ss.

County of King

On this <u>20</u> day of October, 1999, before me appeared Joseph R. Zeno, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Progressive Attachments Corporation.

(Signature of Notary)

(Print or stamp name of Notary)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Federal C

My Appointment Expires: 4/24/2000

II. FEES

The required fee of \$40.00 is included herewith pursuant to Rule 2.6.

IV. POWER OF ATTORNEY and DECLARATION

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby appoints: Bullivant Houser Bailey, A Professional Corporation, acting through Douglas A. Luetjen and Grace J. Han, members of the Bar of the State of

Registration No. 1,969,625 Assignment of a Registration of a Mark

Washington, whose mailing address is: 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400, Seattle, Washington 98101-1618, to prosecute this application, to file this application for assignment, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with it, and to receive the certificate of registration. Please address all communications to these appointed attorneys.

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Registrant/Assignor; he believes the Registrant/Assignor to be the owner of the above-identified registration; the trademark is in use in commerce; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

PROGRESSIVE ATTACHMENTS CORPORATION, Assignor

Dated: October 20, 1999

By: Mr. Joseph R. Zeno

Its: President

If there are any questions or informalities, please contact the undersigned attorneys for registrant.

Respectfully submitted,

BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY,

A Professional Corporation

By:

Douglas A. Luetjen

Grace J. Han

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Seattle, WA 98101-1618 Telephone: (206) 292-8930

F:\Clients\19647\1\Docs\Assignment.doc

Registration No. 1,969,625 Assignment of a Registration of a Mark

RECORDED: 10/27/1999